
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EARTH SCIENCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2784
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2014
SCHEMES PROJECTS OF EARTH SCIENCES
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Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes or projects of Earth Sciences implemented or under implementation by the Government during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise including Kerala; and

(b) the funds allocated/utilized in this regard during the said period scheme/project/State/year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER FOR MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (Independent Charge) (DR.
JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) The Ministry does not have any state-specific Centrally Sponsored Schemes. However, the Central Schemes of the Ministry primarily are being implemented through various Centres which are located in different States of India. The progress made during the last 3 years and the current year has been considerably significant under various projects of the ministry. The details of the schemes or projects of Earth Sciences implemented or under implementation and the accomplishment under each scheme are described in detail in the Annexure-1.

(b) There is no State-wise fund allocation as the Ministry does not have any state-specific Centrally Sponsored Schemes. The details of scheme-wise allocation of funds and their utilization for the Central Schemes for the said period are at Annexure-2.
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